	Ref No.: FOI-2324-SG14433

	Date FOI request received: 11 March 2024

	Date FOI response: 14 March 2024

	REQUEST & OUR RESPONSE: 

REQUEST: I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act 2000. Please see below a request for the following information relating to homelessness in the workforce. 

Question 1 

How many staff have contacted the workplace for support because they have become homeless. 

I would like this information returned in an email. 

OUR RESPONSE: Unfortunately, from our preliminary assessment, we estimate that compliance with your request would exceed the appropriate costs limit under section 12 of the Freedom of information Act 2000, currently £450, as we do not centrally record the information being requested and this would require a manual review of information to determine. 



